504043165 10/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089826

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ive Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME: FITMARK
BAGS, Frame	INC. TO: FIT BAGS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 032604 0993. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ALL NOR'S INTERESTS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK SAMUEL	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIT BAGS, INC.
Street Address:	1350 OLD BAYSHORE HWY #665
City:	BURLINGAME
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14244999		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084141080

Email: cpalermo@h35g.com, taustin@h35g.com

Correspondent Name:HICKMAN PALERMO, ET AL., LLPAddress Line 1:1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60436-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. PALERMO
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherJPalermo#42056/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=60436-0011_Corrected-Assignment_efiled#page1.tif source=60436-0011_Corrected-Assignment_efiled#page2.tif source=60436-0011_Corrected-Assignment_efiled#page3.tif

PATENT 504043165 REEL: 040295 FRAME: 0850

Sangte Form Scenex PTOSS9/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Mark Samuel Burlingame, CA

Whereas, IWe,				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
Portable and Insulated Meal Storage Assembly				
for which an application for a United States Petent was filed on				
Application Number				
V) for adding an application for a bigitary deposit and applications are warred as March 31, 2014				
Whorese Filmerk-Bags, Inc. Fit Bags, Inc. San Watest, CA Builingame, CA here referred.				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 517-Jacoby Street, Suite B 1350 Old Bayshore Hwy #665				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in canaideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/V/e, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire				
rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, IAVe I				
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and				
for the use and behavior in legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be i				
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 31st day of March 20 14				
er San Rafael, CA				
IA. A				
Signature				
State of Mark Samuel				
County of				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of, 20				
Seni				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms it more than one algorithm is required, See below.				
7500 A DOTTE 50 NATIONAL				

Corrected

This form often a compte or suggested formal for an assignment discovered. This compte form is not an CME difficulty approved form

PATENT REEL: 040295 FRAME: 0851

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Fitmark Bags, Inc.			
Mark Alan Samuel	Internal Address: Suite B			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3-31-2014 Merger	Street Address: 517 Jacoby Street			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Rafael			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94901			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ned Hoffman	involved:			
Internal Address: #309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
internal Addiess.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 708 Gravenstein Hwy N	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Sebastopol	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 95472				
Phone Number: 510-390-0670	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:				
Email Address:ned_hoffman@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date			
Mark Samuel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

						(tormer PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ß	SSIGNME	ENT OF APPLIC	HOITAS		Docket Number	(Optional)	
Whereas, I/We,	Mark Sam	nuel	of	of, hereafter			
referred to as app	licant, have	invented certain ne	w and useful in	provements	s in		
• •		Meal Storage A		•			
for which an	application f	or a United States	Patent was filed	l on			
X for which an	application f	or a United States	Patent was exe	cuted on M	larch 31, 2014	, and	
, -		of					
to "assignee" who	se mailing a	ddress is517	Jacoby Street	Suite B		— is	
desirous of acquir	ពសិ ៣. ឧពេយ	e right, title and inte	test ill nic sam	c ,			
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.							
		day of			, 20 <u>14</u>		
at San Rafael, Ca	A					<u></u> .	
				1	me		
					Signature		
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)		Mar	k Samuel		
County of		SS:	Pri	nted Name/	Registration No.,	if applicable	
Before me person	ally appeare	d said					
		ng instrument to be					
day of		20					
Seal	ah I ·						
Note: Signatures of all more than one signature	o enothevni ent	r assignees of record of	the entire interest	or their represe	ntative(s) are required	I. Submit multiple forms if	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 040295 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 10/10/2016

Total of